504094472 11/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4141141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN K. TYNAN JR.	11/03/2016	
KENNETH JOSEPH ZANON II	08/13/2015	
NICHOLAS JOHN CARTER	11/03/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP.		
Street Address:	100 PARAMOUNT DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	SARASOTA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34232		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14723025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

937-443-6600 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

SUSAN M. OILER **Correspondent Name:**

10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411738-00094US/AKC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. OILER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Oiler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=411738-00094US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=411738-00094US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=411738-00094US_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=411738-00094US_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=411738-00094US_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: May 27, 2015

WHEREAS, John K. Tynan, Jr., 1215 11th Street, Marysville, Michigan 48040, Kenneth Joseph Zanon II, 607 Eyler Street, Sparta, Wisconsin 54656, and Nicholas John Carter, 408 Neff Road, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230, invented a certain new and useful TESTING DEVICE AND METHODS FOR TESTING TAPE SEAL STRENGTH (Docket No. 411738-00094US) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Intertape Polymer Corp.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Susan M. Oiler, Registration No. 61,857, of Thompson Hine, LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

Application No. 14/723,025 Docket No. 411738-00094US Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3d day of Movember, 2016.

John R. Whan, Jr.

STATE OF Machingar

STATE OF Machingar

On this 3 day of 1000 years and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, John K. Tynan, Jr., personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

KATHY LYNN HEACOCK, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of St. Clair My Commission Expires 07/17/2021

Acting in the County of St. Clair Hy Commission Expires 07/17/2021

Acting in the County of St. Clair Hy Commission Expires 07/17/2021

Application No. 14/723,025 Docket No. 411738-00094US Assignment

August	N TESTIMONY , 2015.	K	ereunto set my ha	and and seal this 13	_ day of
STATE OF ω	isconsin Monroe)) ss)			
Zanon II, person as a free act and	nally known to r deed for the pur	ne, and acknowle pose herein set fo	dged the execution orth.	efore me, a Notary Po named, Kenneth Jo on of the foregoing as	
my con	nmissio pires Fe	Lebruay 19, 2017	Acta & Notary Public	Inter	

Filed: May 27, 2015 Filed: May 27, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John K. Tynan, Jr., 1215 11th Street, Marysville, Michigan 48040, Kenneth Joseph Zanon II, 607 Eyler Street, Sparta, Wisconsin 54656, and Nicholas John Carter, 408 Neff Road, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230, invented a certain new and useful TESTING DEVICE AND METHODS FOR TESTING TAPE SEAL STRENGTH (Docket No. 411738-00094US) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Intertape Polymer Corp.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any application(s) claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application. and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Susan M. Oiler, Registration No. 61,857, of Thompson Hine, LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

Application No. 14/723,025 and Provisional Application No. 62/003,122 Docket No. 411738-00094US Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/2 day of , 2016.

STATE OF Nechigas)
SS COUNTY OF St Clair)

KATHY LYNN HEACOCK, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of St. Clair My Commission Expires 07/17/2021

Acting in the County of Clair

827564.2

Hattlefoto accel le Notary Public